7/	1/2	LakeCounty Division of Transportation
7	1	Division of Transportation

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: Rollins Road at Squaw Creek Bridge Rail Repair

**Section:** 10-00080-57-BR

**Description:** Repair bridge rail attachments

**CPMS Pin:** B-00858 **Let Date:** 5/22/2012

				-32.93%	-\$75,411.50
Engineer's Estimate			\$229,003.50		
Design <u> </u>	DOT(2)	Contract Bidder	MGB then Plan Rac	k	
Finance B	id Tab File	Resident Eng.	Administrative Assis	stant	
Construction P	roject File	Request By Mail	Mgr Capital Program	mming	



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

**Project:** Rollins Road at Squaw Creek Bridge Rail Repair

**Section:** 10-00080-57-BR

**Description:** Repair bridge rail attachments

**CPMS Pin:** B-00858 **Let Date:** 5/22/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est Unit Price	imate Extnd. Price	Alliance Cont Unit Price	ractors, Inc.
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
1	50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	3.30	CU YD	\$3,200.00	\$10,560.00	\$5,800.00	\$19,140.00
2	50300300	PROTECTIVE COAT	277.00	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$831.00	\$3.50	\$969.50
3	50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS	125.00	POUND	\$3.50	\$437.50	\$9.70	\$1,212.50
4	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	300.00	POUND	\$2.45	\$735.00	\$2.40	\$720.00
5	70106800	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	CAL MO	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
		TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION						
6	X7010216	(SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,280.00	\$15,280.00
		REMOVING AND RE-ERECTING EXISTING						
7	Z0007122	RAILING	469.00	FOOT	\$110.00	\$51,590.00	\$105.00	\$49,245.00
8	Z0041895	POLYMER CONCRETE	89.00	CU FT	\$1,650.00	\$146,850.00	\$725.00	\$64,525.00
		Bid Total				\$229,003.50		\$153,592.00



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Rollins Road at Squaw Creek Bridge Rail Repair

**Section:** 10-00080-57-BR

**Description:** Repair bridge rail attachments

**CPMS Pin:** B-00858 **Let Date:** 5/22/2012

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	50102400	CONCRETE REMOVAL	3	CU YD	\$3,200.00	\$10,560.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
2	50300300	PROTECTIVE COAT	277	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$831.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50
3	50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS	125	POUND	\$3.50	\$437.50	\$9.70	\$9.70	\$9.70
4	50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	300	POUND	\$2.45	\$735.00	\$2.40	\$2.40	\$2.40
5	70106800	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	CAL MO	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
		TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION							
6	X7010216	(SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,280.00	\$15,280.00	\$15,280.00
		REMOVING AND RE-ERECTING EXISTING							
7	Z0007122	RAILING	469	FOOT	\$110.00	\$51,590.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
8	Z0041895	POLYMER CONCRETE	89	CU FT	\$1,650.00	\$146,850.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
		Bid Total				\$229,003.50			